
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016895-2025 

Tender

TMAR3128 - Seafarers Projections Review

Department for Transport

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016895

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050745 

Published 24 April 2025, 8:19pm

Scope 

Reference

TMAR3128

Description

The project will update the 2017 Seafarer Projections report , published by DfT, to assess the
UK supply and demand for trained seafarers, at all levels, to fulfil roles at sea and onshore
over the next decade. This evidence is needed to underpin the Department's £18 million
Support for Maritime Training Fund.

Total value (estimated)

£120,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016895-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016895-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£150,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

27 June 2025 to 27 December 2025

6 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73112000 - Marine research services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Submission 

Enquiry deadline



Page 3 to 5

9 May 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

30 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Submission should be done through the Jaggaer platform, you may first need to register -> 
https://dft.app.jaggaer.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

27 June 2025

Award criteria 

https://dft.app.jaggaer.com


Page 4 to 5

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality Questions Completion of all

questions in
Appendix 6 - Quality
Questions will result
in a score being
given

Quality 80%

Commerical Score Completion of all
questions in Schdule
4 - Pricing Schedule
will result in a score
being given

Cost 20%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement
notice



Page 5 to 5

Theres no need to conduct market engagement as we know what we need as we have
conducted the same procurement exercise in 2017

Contracting authority 

Department for Transport

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLTC-5358-LTWZ

Great Minster House, 33 Horseferry Road

London

SW1P 4DR

United Kingdom

Contact name: TMAR3128 - Seafarers Projection Review

Email: dftc.procurement@dft.gov.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:dftc.procurement@dft.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

	Contracting authority
	Department for Transport


		2025-05-10T05:55:18+0100
	TCPDF




